February 12, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1482

Page 1, line 2, replace "persons" with "individuals"

Page 1, line 7, replace "A person" with "An individual"

Page 1, line 7, remove "is certified as a health coach by the institute for integrative nutrition, or is"

Page 1, remove line 8

Page 1, line 9, remove "nutritional therapy association, and who"

Page 1, line 9, replace "person's" with "individual's"

Page 1, line 11, replace "the person" with ":

a. The individual"

Page 1, line 12, replace "person" with "individual"

Page 1, line 12, after "nutritionist" insert ";

- b. The individual provides the recipient of the individual's services with a copy, either by written or electronic means, of the individual's nutrition education and training, scope of practice, and code of ethics;
- c. The recipient of the individual's services acknowledges, either by written or electronic means, the recipient of the individual's services has received a copy of the disclosures required by subdivision b; and
- d. The individual carries liability insurance for the services offered."

Renumber accordingly